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Features %%14:
- Excellent Moldability U4 (8
- High flow rate =@ 1:

Typical Properties —ft -5

Melt flow rate (230°C, 2.16kg) S&RifiHR

Density 2

Elongation at yield [ {R B TR

Elongation at break BiZUB{HTR%R

Tensile strength at yield E{RELHiTRARE

Flexural modulus 878 (48

Rockwell hardness & S

Heat deflection temperature (4.6 kg/cm?) #8738 &
Izod impact strength, notched 23°C Y[k fj¥&5aE, {700 23°C
Mold shrinkage Wt&E3R

Storage and Handling £35S E

Typical Application —f§fEF:

Injection molding:

1 Zxag

Food container &m%
Housewares ZZJiEFH i

Toys
TWIM

SHBEZE

Appliance parts 28}

Test Method I 5%

ASTM D1238
ASTM D792
ASTM D638
ASTM D638
ASTM D638
ASTM D790
ASTM D785
ASTM D648
ASTM D256
ASTM D955

Unit Efir
g/10min
g/cm?

%

%

kg/cm?
kg/cm?

R scale
°C
kg-cm/cm

%

ISO 9001, 14001 E&€ OHSAS 18001

Value B{E
26
0.904

22
360
16400
100
109
2.1

1.2

=S

o Az

The inspected and qualified PP pellets will have a shelf life of minimum two years which is estimated from production date, if it is

stored at LCY’s best condition of proper temperature below 40°C, adequate humidity below 80%, complete package and indoor

warehouse with specific protection from damage. However customers might not fully follow the recommendation to conduct the

optimal storage condition, the shelf life is recommended six months only at customer site as received.
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The values quoted here are typical of the grade; however, it is important to recognize that some variation around these values is to be expected as
a result of uncertainties associated with measurement of the specific property and due to the normal variations encountered during the

manufacturing process.
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