

LCY CHEMICAL CORP

3F, 85, Sec. 4, Bade Road, Taipei 105, Taiwan Telephone: 886-2-2763-1611, Fax: 886-2-2764-5749

ISO 9001, 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Certified ISO 9001, 14001 與 OHSAS 18001 認證

20181026

Globalene PT231	Polypropylene	Homopolyme	er 聚丙烯單聚合物
Giobalerie F 1231	i diypiopyiciic	Потпорогуппо	
Features 特性:	Typical Application 一般應用:		
・Excellent Moldability 成型性優	Injection molding:		
・High flow rate 高流動性	Food container 食品容器 Housewares 家庭用品 Toys 玩具 TWIM 薄壁產品 Appliance parts 電器零件		
Typical Properties 一般性質	Test Method 測試方法	Unit 單位	Value 數值
Melt flow rate (230℃, 2.16kg) 熔融流率	ASTM D1238	g/10min	26
Density 密度	ASTM D792	g/cm³	0.904
Elongation at yield 降伏點伸張率	ASTM D638	%	9
Elongation at break 断裂點伸張率	ASTM D638	%	22
Tensile strength at yield 降伏點抗張強度	ASTM D638	kg/cm²	360
Flexural modulus 彎曲彈性係數	ASTM D790	kg/cm ²	16400
Rockwell hardness 洛氏硬度	ASTM D785	R scale	100
Heat deflection temperature (4.6 kg/cm²) 熱變形溫度	ASTM D648	°C	109
Izod impact strength, notched 23℃ 艾氏衝擊強度, 切口 23℃	ASTM D256	kg-cm/cm	2.1
Mold shrinkage 收縮率	ASTM D955	%	1.2

Storage and Handling 儲放與處置

The inspected and qualified PP pellets will have a shelf life of minimum two years which is estimated from production date, if it is stored at LCY's best condition of proper temperature below 40°C, adequate humidity below 80%, complete package and indoor warehouse with specific protection from damage. However customers might not fully follow the recommendation to conduct the optimal storage condition, the shelf life is recommended six months only at customer site as received.

本公司所生產聚丙烯(塑膠粒)經首次產品驗證程序確認品質後,在適合的溫度(低於 40℃)、適當的濕度(低於 80%)、包裝袋完整、且具有防護設備的倉庫儲存下,其有效使用期限至少 2 年(以製造日期起算)。考量客戶端的儲存條件可能無法完全依照本公司建議來執行,客戶在購入聚丙烯產品(塑膠粒)後,保存期限建議最高為 6 個月。

Disclaimer 免責聲明

The values quoted here are typical of the grade; however, it is important to recognize that some variation around these values is to be expected as a result of uncertainties associated with measurement of the specific property and due to the normal variations encountered during the manufacturing process.

以上所列之各項數據為實驗參考值,唯因使用時加工條件及環境之不同,而產生之差異非本公司所能保証與控制。

臺北辦公室·臺北市松山區八德路四段 83 號 4 樓 4F, 83, Sec. 4, Bade Road, Taipei 105, Taiwan, ROC Tel. 886-2-25288895 Fax. 886-2-25288823

工 **廠**·高雄市大社區三奶里經建路 2 號 No. 2, Jingjian Road, Sannai Village, Dashe District, Kaohsiung City 81567, Taiwan, ROC **Te**I. 886-7-3513211 **Fax**. 886-7-3515424